

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 TO AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Senate Bill No. 2746

BY: Representative Owen

1 **AMEND** by deleting lines 5 through 8 in their entirety and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 "chromosomal disorder" means trisomy 13 (otherwise known as Patau
4 syndrome); trisomy 18 (otherwise known as Edwards syndrome); or
5 trisomy 21 (otherwise known as Down syndrome).".

6 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on lines 3 and 5 by deleting the
7 words "DOWN SYNDROME" and inserting in lieu thereof the words
8 "CHROMOSOMAL DISORDER"

